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Registrar of Companies Notifications: Issue No. 126
The following documents have been received or issued by the" Registrar of Companies and are published herewith in
accordance with the requirements of Article 5(1) of the Companies (European Communities) Order (Northern Ireland) 1972

A—Certificate of incorporation
B—Alteration in Memorandum or Articles of Association
C—Return relating to register of directors or change of directors
D—Annual Return

E—Address of registered office or change therein
F—Copy of winding-up order
G—Order for dissolution on winding-up
H—Liquidator's return of final winding-up meeting

DOCUMENTS - OTHER THAN NEW COMPANY DOCUMENTS
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Company
Number

NI.3090
NI.3791
NI.9161
NI.8372
NI.9310
NI.320
NI.505
NI.5796
NI.6122
NI.9759
NI.9300
NI.3380
NI.7613 .
NI.5892
N 1. 6839
NI.7174

Nl. 10552
NI.6922
NI.9826
NI.8224

Name of Company

A. McFarlane & Company Limited
Bleachers' Dyers' and finishers' Association (inc) — The
Celtair Limited
Charles Sweeny (Timber Supplies) Limited
Curran Travel Limited
Falls Bowling and Lawn Tennis Club Limited — The
G.K.N. (Northern Ireland) Limited
Hannahstown Quarries Limited
J.L. Reid & Son Limited
K.R. Gordon Limited
K lock ner Mel ler (N.I.) Limited
Kosangas (Northern Ireland) Limited
McKenna Distributors (N.I.) Limited

. Marjon Enterprises Limited
Monk's International Transport (Ireland) Limited
Northern Ireland Excavation & Plant Hire Company
Limited

Northern Meats (Ulster) Limited
Rotary Group Limited
Strathearn Audio Limited
Systems & Data Development (N.I. ) Limited
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Number

NI.9740
NI.6918
NI.6157
NI.1534
N 1.9690
N 1.6903
N 1.6040
N 1.8440
N 1.8369
NI.4346
N 1.2888

NI.7206 .
R.174
Nl. 10666
NI.7478
N 1. 4023
NI.4957
NI.3142
N 1. 9762
NI.399
Nl. 10642
NI.5933
NI.5167
N 1. 4323
NI.8419
NI.9687
NI.8149
N 1. 8936
N 1. 3965
N 1. 4496
NI.7274
NI.2760
NI.7163
R.293
NI.7380
NI.1180
NI.6231
NI.8030
N 1. 6929
Nl. 10718
NI.7851
NI.6395
NI.3512
N 1. 3459
Nl. 10533
Nl. 10135
R.83
NI.5136
NI.9758
N 1. 6555
NI.341
N 1. 2829

Name of Company

T.E.D. Osborne, Limited
Ulsterland Investments Limited
Ulster Telephone Answering Services Limited
Whitehouse Shirt Company Limited
A.J.C. Lament Trailers (Coleraine) Limited
Atlantic Harvest Limited
B.R.A. Television Services Limited
Ballymoney Foods Limited
Belfast Finance & Investment Co. Limited
Coleraine Instrument Co Limited — The
Council of the Northern Ireland War Memorial (Inc.) —
The

Cunningham's (Belfast) Limited
David W. Corry Limited
Denis Coakley (N.I.) Limited
Don Keegan and Company Limited
Erin Bleach Linen Company Limited
I an to Limited
Irish Cables Limited
Irvine Brothers Limited
L. Houston & Sons Limited
Lamps and Lampshades Limited
Mona Fashions Limited
Robert Taylor (Prepacks) Limited
Sherwood Sewing Machines (N.I.) Limited
T.G. Aston (N.I.) Limited
Ulster College Travel Bureau Limited
Wilton Cabinet Works Limited
Alexander McConnell Limited
Bridge Holdings Limited
Crystal-Crawfords Limited
Drumanee Construction Co. Limited
England's (Belfast) Limited
Greenan Lodge Hotel Limited
Henry Taylor & Sons Limited
J. Charleton (Mechanical Services) Limited
J. Dawson Ferguson & Co. Limited
John Rooney Limited
Northern Ireland Airports Limited
Northern Ireland Railways Company Limited
Oriel Discount Warehouse (Antrim) Limited
Rathmore Paint & Hardware Co. Limited
Skelga Farms Limited
Ulster Automobile Club Limited
W.L. Lloyd Limited
B.C.J. (Meats) Limited
Ballyloughran Developments Limited
Belfast Flax and Jute Company Limited - The
Bracken Estates Northern freland Limited
C.P. McNabb (Finance) Limited
Castlemill Development Limited
Crawford and Company Limited
Crittall McKinney Metal Window Co Limited
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Company
Number

NI.10109
R.201
NI.8948
R.227
NI.9663
NI.9745
NI.6955
Nl. 10671
NI.8845
NI.T33
NI.1T21
NI.5452
NI.9676

- NI.3495
R.521
NI.7305
NI.2009
NI.8327
NI.9665
NI.7361
NI.9900
N 1. 101 89
NI.3937
NI.9733
NI.9140
NI.9763
NI.7287
R.498
NI.9858
NI.316
NI.8725
R.173
NI.6796
NI.61T3
NI.4136
NI.7316
NI.7571
NI.9761
NI.6526
NI.8584
NI.9686
NI.8660
NI.6336
NI.3628

.NI.9723

Name of Company

Cyntex (Northern Ireland) Limited
Eaton & Co. Limited
Estate & Forestry Services Limited
Flax Spinners Association Limited — The
H.B.C. Cleaning Services Limited
Holiday Trading Stamps Limited
Irtish (N.I.) Limited
Iveagh Inns Limited
J & P Fox Limited
John Forsythe Limited
John R. Stewart Limited
Joseph Robinson & Co (Belfast) Limited
Lismoyne Holdings Limited
MacFarlane Motors Limited
Martin Estates Company Limited — The
Merchandising Belfast Limited
Millar Hood & Stewart Limited
Northern Construction' Company (Derry) Limited
Onsala Developments Limited
Securicor (Ulster) Limited
Starway Travel Limited
Stockmans Developments Limited .
Thompson Rodgers & Co. Limited
Ulster Livestock Care Limited-
Woodlock Joinery Limited
Bangor Building & Hardware Limited
Belfast Litho Printers Limited
Boland Reilly Limited
Bristow Engineering (Northern Ireland) Limited
Crichton Loan Society Limited
Danby Decorators Limited
Davidson & Co. Limited
Harold Engineering (N.I.) Limited
Harrand Holdings Limited
Hutchison Estates Limited
Irish Linen Guild —The
Kimscourt Limited
McKillens (Ballymena) Limited
Osborne Hotel (Northern Ireland) Limited
Snoddons Construction Limited
Steel Link Engineering Company Limited
Stephenscourt Limited
Sydney Pentland (Hire) Limited
Sydney Pentland Limited
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Ulster Sailing School Limited - D

NEW COMPANY DOCUMENTS

! 5.6.75 Nl. 10721

CHANGE OF NAME

16.5.75 NI.7310

Fastnet Explorations (N.I.) Limited

Greenville Carpets Limited formerly: Northern
Ireland Carpets (Sales) Limited



CORRECTION

In Issue No 122 16th May 1975 under NEW COMPANY DOCUMENTS (Page 395) the Company named as
STANGFORD INSULATION PRODUCTS LIMITED should have appeared as STRANGFORD INSULATION
PRODUCTS LIMITED.
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