

SUPPLEMENT

## The Belfast Gazette

OF FRIDAY, 13th JUNE 1975 Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

## Registrar of Companies Notifications: Issue No.126

The following documents have been received or issued by the Registrar of Companies and are published herewith in accordance with the requirements of Article 5(1) of the Companies (European Communities) Order (Northern Ireland) 1972

- -Certificate of incorporation
- Alteration in Memorandum or Articles of Association
- -Return relating to register of directors or change of directors
- -Annual Return

- E-Address of registered office or change therein
- -Copy of winding-up order
- G-Order for dissolution on winding-up
  H-Liquidator's return of final winding-up meeting

## **DOCUMENTS - OTHER THAN NEW COMPANY DOCUMENTS**

Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	Name of Company	Document
3.6.75 "	NI.3090 NI.3791 NI.9161	A. McFarlane & Company Limited Bleachers' Dyers' and Finishers' Association (inc) — The Celtair Limited	D C E
,,	NI.8372	Charles Sweeny (Timber Supplies) Limited	DD
. "	NI.9310 NI.320	Curran Travel Limited Falls Bowling and Lawn Tennis Club Limited — The	D E
"	NI.505	G.K.N. (Northern Ireland) Limited	D
" "	NI.5796	Hannahstown Quarries Limited	CD
. ",	NI.6122 NI.9759	J.L. Reid & Son Limited K.R. Gordon Limited	C
"	NI.9300	Klockner Meller (N.I.) Limited	D
"	NI.3380	Kosangas (Northern Ireland) Limited	D
<i>"</i>	NI.7613	McKenna Distributors (N.1.) Limited	D
	NI.5892 NI.6839	Marjon Enterprises Limited Monk's International Transport (Ireland) Limited	CE
	NI.7174	Northern Ireland Excavation & Plant Hire Company Limited	D
"	NI.10552	Northern Meats (Ulster) Limited	C
"	NI.6922	Rotary Group Limited	С
"	NI.9826	Strathearn Audio Limited	СС
"	NI.8224	Systems & Data Development (N.I.) Limited	D

4.6.75  4.6.75	NI.9740 NI.6918 NI.6157 NI.1534 NI.9690 NI.6903 NI.6040 NI.8440 NI.8369 NI.4346 NI.2888	T.E.D. Osborne, Limited Ulsterland Investments Limited Ulster Telephone Answering Services Limited Whitehouse Shirt Company Limited A.J.C. Lamont Trailers (Coleraine) Limited Atlantic Harvest Limited B.R.A. Television Services Limited Ballymoney Foods Limited Belfast Finance & Investment Co. Limited Coleraine Instrument Co Limited — The Council of the Northern Ireland War Memorial (Inc.) — The	D D C D D D B C
4.6.75  4.6.75	NI.6918 NI.6157 NI.1534 NI.69690 NI.6903 NI.6040 NI.8440 NI.8369 NI.4346 NI.2888	Ulsterland Investments Limited Ulster Telephone Answering Services Limited Whitehouse Shirt Company Limited A.J.C. Lamont Trailers (Coleraine) Limited Atlantic Harvest Limited B.R.A. Television Services Limited Ballymoney Foods Limited Belfast Finance & Investment Co. Limited Coleraine Instrument Co Limited — The Council of the Northern Ireland War Memorial (Inc.) — The	D C D D D D D
4.6.75	NI.6157 NI.1534 NI.9690 NI.6903 NI.6040 NI.8440 NI.8369 NI.4346 NI.2888	Ulster Telephone Answering Services Limited Whitehouse Shirt Company Limited A.J.C. Lamont Trailers (Coleraine) Limited Atlantic Harvest Limited B.R.A. Television Services Limited Ballymoney Foods Limited Belfast Finance & Investment Co. Limited Coleraine Instrument Co Limited — The Council of the Northern Ireland War Memorial (Inc.) — The	C D D D D D B
4.6.75  " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	NI.1534 NI.9690 NI.6903 NI.6040 NI.8440 NI.8369 NI.4346 NI.2888	Whitehouse Shirt Company Limited A.J.C. Lamont Trailers (Coleraine) Limited Atlantic Harvest Limited B.R.A. Television Services Limited Ballymoney Foods Limited Belfast Finance & Investment Co. Limited Coleraine Instrument Co Limited — The Council of the Northern Ireland War Memorial (Inc.) — The	D D D D D B
4.6.75  " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	NI.9690 NI.6903 NI.6040 NI.8440 NI.8369 NI.4346 NI.2888	A.J.C. Lamont Trailers (Coleraine) Limited Atlantic Harvest Limited B.R.A. Television Services Limited Ballymoney Foods Limited Belfast Finance & Investment Co. Limited Coleraine Instrument Co Limited — The Council of the Northern Ireland War Memorial (Inc.) — The	D D D B
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	NI.6903 NI.6040 NI.8440 NI.8369 NI.4346 NI.2888	Atlantic Harvest Limited B.R.A. Television Services Limited Ballymoney Foods Limited Belfast Finance & Investment Co. Limited Coleraine Instrument Co Limited — The Council of the Northern Ireland War Memorial (Inc.) — The	D D D B
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	NI.6040 NI.8440 NI.8369 NI.4346 NI.2888	B.R.A. Television Services Limited Ballymoney Foods Limited Belfast Finance & Investment Co. Limited Coleraine Instrument Co Limited — The Council of the Northern Ireland War Memorial (Inc.) — The	D D B
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	NI.8440 NI.8369 NI.4346 NI.2888 NI.7206	Ballymoney Foods Limited Belfast Finance & Investment Co. Limited Coleraine Instrument Co Limited — The Council of the Northern Ireland War Memorial (Inc.) — The	D B
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	NI.8369 NI.4346 NI.2888 NI.7206	Belfast Finance & Investment Co. Limited Coleraine Instrument Co Limited — The Council of the Northern Ireland War Memorial (Inc.) — The	В
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	NI.4346 NI.2888 NI.7206	Coleraine Instrument Co Limited — The Council of the Northern Ireland War Memorial (Inc.) — The	
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	NI.2888 NI.7206	Council of the Northern Ireland War Memorial (Inc.) $-$ The	
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "			CE
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	R. 174	Cunningham's (Belfast) Limited	D
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "		David W. Corry Limited	c
	VI.10666	Denis Coakley (N.I.) Limited	CE
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	VI.7478	Don Keegan and Company Limited	CD
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	VI.4023	Erin Bleach Linen Company Limited	CDD
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	VI.4957	lanto Limited	D
	VI.3142	Irish Cables Limited	D
5.6.75	NI.9762	Irvine Brothers Limited	D
5.6.75	VI.399	L. Houston & Sons Limited	С
5.6.75	NI.10642	Lamps and Lampshades Limited	С
	VI.5933	Mona Fashions Limited	D
5.6.75 P	VI.5167	Robert Taylor (Prepacks) Limited	В
5.6.75 N	VI.4323	Sherwood Sewing Machines (N.I.) Limited	D
5.6.75 N	VI.8419	T.G. Aston (N.I.) Limited	D
5.6.75 N	VI.9687	Ulster College Travel Bureau Limited	С
" "	VI.8149	Wilton Cabinet Works Limited	D
"   1	vi.8936	Alexander McConnell Limited	D
"	VI.3965	Bridge Holdings Limited	С
" N	NI.4496	Crystal-Crawfords Limited	D
	NI.7274	Drumanee Construction Co. Limited	D
"   1	NI.2760	England's (Belfast) Limited	D
"   1	NI.7163	Greenan Lodge Hotel Limited	С
"   F	7.293	Henry Taylor & Sons Limited	С
1	vi.7380	J. Charleton (Mechanical Services) Limited	D
1	VI.1180	J. Dawson Ferguson & Co. Limited	D
Ŋ.	NI.6231	John Rooney Limited	D
	VI.8030	Northern Ireland Airports Limited	В
	NI.6929	Northern Ireland Railways Company Limited	D
	NI.10718	Oriel Discount Warehouse (Antrim) Limited	E
<b>I</b>	NI.7851	Rathmore Paint & Hardware Co. Limited	D
	NI.6395	Skelga Farms Limited	D
	VI.3512	Ulster Automobile Club Limited	С
i i	VI.3459	W.L. Lloyd Limited	D
	II.10533	B.C.J. (Meats) Limited	C
1	II.10135	Ballyloughran Developments Limited	С
	1.83	Belfast Flax and Jute Company Limited — The	В
	ii.5136	Bracken Estates Northern Ireland Limited	D D
i i	11.9758	C.P. McNabb (Finance) Limited	_
i	11.6555	Castlemill Development Limited	D
l l	N.341 N.2829	Crawford and Company Limited Crittall McKinney Metal Window Co Limited	C D

Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	Name of Company	Document
			<u> </u>
0.075			
6.6.75	NI.10109	Cyntex (Northern Ireland) Limited	C
,,	R.201	Eaton & Co. Limited	C
,,	NI.8948	Estate & Forestry Services Limited	
,	R.227	Flax Spinners Association Limited — The	CD
	NI.9663	H.B.C. Cleaning Services Limited	D
••	NI.9745	Holiday Trading Stamps Limited	D
••	NI.6955	Irfish (N.I.) Limited	D
••	NI.10671	Iveagh Inns Limited	C
••	NI.884 5	J & P Fox Limited	D
	NI.133	John Forsythe Limited	BCE
"	NI.1121	John R. Stewart Limited	D
••	NI.5452	Joseph Robinson & Co (Belfast) Limited	D
. "	NI.9676	Lismoyne Holdings Limited	D
.,	NI.3495	MacFarlane Motors Limited	C
•	R.521	Martin Estates Company Limited — The	В
"	NI.7305	Merchandising Belfast Limited	6
	NI.2009	Millar Hood & Stewart Limited	D D
•	NI.8327	I	D
		Northern Construction Company (Derry) Limited	
	NI.9665	Onsala Developments Limited	D
	NI.7361	Securicor (Ulster) Limited	С
,,	NI.9900	Starway Travel Limited	C
,, .	NI.10189	Stockmans Developments Limited	С
	NI.3937	Thompson Rodgers & Co. Limited	·D
· "	NI.9733	Ulster Livestock Care Limited	Ε
••	NI.9140	Woodlock Joinery Limited	D
9.6.75 ·	NI.9763	Bangor Building & Hardware Limited	D
••	NI.7287	Belfast Litho Printers Limited	С
"	R.498	Boland Reilly Limited	C
	NI.9858	Bristow Engineering (Northern Ireland) Limited	D
"	NI.316	Crichton Loan Society Limited	D
<b>"</b> .	NI.8725	Danby Decorators Limited	D
•••	R.173	Davidson & Co. Limited	С
"	NI 6796	Harold Engineering (N.I.) Limited	· D
"	NI.6113	Harrand Holdings Limited	D
"	NI.4136	Hutchison Estates Limited	· D
"	NI.7316	Irish Linen Guild - The	C D
. " ·	NI.7571	Kimscourt Limited	Ď
"	NI.9761	McKillens (Ballymena) Limited	D
.,	NI.6526	Osborne Hotel (Northern Ireland) Limited	DD
. "	NI.8584	Snoddons Construction Limited .	D
.,	NI.9686	Steel Link Engineering Company Limited	D
40 .	NI.8660	Stephenscourt Limited	D
·		•	
· "	NI.6336	Sydney Pentland (Hire) Limited	D
,,	NI.3628	Sydney Pentland Limited	D ·
	.NI.9723	Ulster Sailing School Limited	D
W COMPANY E	DOCUMENTS		
5.6.75	NI.10721	Fastnet Explorations (N.I.) Limited	A
I ANGE OF NAM	NE '		
16.5.75	NI.7310	Greenville Carpets Limited formerly: Northern	
B		Ireland Carpets (Sales) Limited	Α

## CORRECTION

In Issue No 122 16th May 1975 under **NEW COMPANY DOCUMENTS** (Page 395) the Company named as **STANGFORD INSULATION PRODUCTS LIMITED** should have appeared as **STRANGFORD INSULATION PRODUCTS LIMITED**.

PRINTED BY THE CONTROLLER OF HER MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE being the Officer appointed to print the Acts of the Parliament of Northern Ireland BELFAST: PUBLISHED BY HER MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE

1975 Price 3p net

PRINTED IN NORTHERN IRELAND